

THE TOWN OF CENTREVILLE 101 LAWYERS ROW CENTREVILLE, MD 21617 410-758-1180 FAX 410-758-4741 WWW.TOWNOFCENTREVILLE.ORG

A G E N D A Town Council Meeting April 9, 2020 6:00 p.m. Liberty Building 107 N. Liberty Street, 2nd Floor Meeting Room

- I. Convene Council President Morgan
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Moment of Silence For Military & Public Safety Personnel (Past & Present)

IV. Review of Minutes from Past Meetings

- a. March 19, 2020 Meeting Minutes
- V. Citizens Forum (Citizens are requested to keep their comments to three minutes.)

VI. Old Business

- a. Fireworks
- b. North Brook Discolored Water

VII. New Business

- a. Water/Sewer Payment Plan Due To COVID-19
- b. Digital Signatures
- c. North Pump Station Pump Replacement
- d. Filter Media Purchase Request

VIII. Correspondence

IX. Reports of Department Heads

- a. Town Manager b. Chief of Police c. Town Attorney d. Town Clerk
- X. Citizens Forum (Citizens are requested to keep their comments to three minutes.)

XI. Council Roundtable

XII. Motion to Adjourn - Council President Morgan

Upcoming Events/Meetings:

April 7, 2020 – CANCELLED: Park Advisory Board Meeting April 10, 2020 – Town Hall Closed April 14, 2020 – CANCELLED: Chesterfield Cemetery Advisory Committee Meeting April 15, 2020 – CANCELLED: Centreville Planning Commission Meeting April 16, 2020 – Centreville Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m. – Liberty Building (Televised) April 16, 2020 – Centreville Budget Work Session – Immediately Following Council Meeting – Liberty Building (Televised)

**Please note: One or more Centreville Town Council members may be attending these events/meetings.